

Description

Quantity

Ingredients

Nutrition

Storage

Preparations  
Guidelines

Best Before/Use by:

**Meat Lovers Hamper**

PRODUCTS	Description	Quantity	Ingredients:	Nutrition per 100g	Storage	Preparations Guidelines	Best Before
<b>Wild Boar Ragù</b>	Fresh Tomato Sauce with Wild Boar	300g	Tomato (33%), Water, Wild Boar (Shot may remain) (22%), Red Wine, Olive Oil, Carrots, <b>CELERY</b> , Onions, Garlic, Salt, Rosemary, Sage, Thyme, Bay Leaf, Black Pepper. For Allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May also contain traces of Wheat, Egg, Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Milk, and Nuts	Energy: 366kJ/88kcal; Fat: 4.1g of which saturates 0.7g; Carbohydrate 4.7g of which sugars 4.4g; Protein 5.1g; Salt 0.5g	Keep Refrigerated at 0-5°C. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days.	<b>CAUTION: SHOT MAY REMAIN</b> Bring back to the boil whilst gently stirring; ensure sauce is piping hot before serving. Keep sauce hot above 65°C when serving	See packaging
<b>Spicy Sausage Ragù</b>	Fresh Tomato Sauce with Spicy Calabrian Chilli Pork Sausage	300g	Tomato (34%), Water, Spicy Calabrian Sausage ( Pork meat, Water, 5% Spicy Calabrian Chilli cream (95% spicy Calabrian Chillies, Salt), Fennel seeds 0.1%, Vegetable fibers, Acidity Regulator: E262; Antioxidant: E300) (20%), Onions, White wine, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, Garlic, Rosemary, Black pepper. May also contain traces of Wheat, Egg, Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Milk, Nuts and Celery.	Energy: 460kJ/111kcal; Fat: 9.0g of which saturates 2.9g; Carbohydrate 1.8g of which sugars 1.6g; Protein 4.8g; Salt 1.4g	Keep Refrigerated at 0-5°C. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days.	Bring back to the boil whilst gently stirring; ensure sauce is piping hot before serving. Keep sauce hot above 65°C when serving	See packaging
<b>Beef Shin Ragù</b>	Fresh Tomato Sauce with Beef Shin	300g	Tomato (22%), Beef Shin (18%), Water, Red wine, Onions, Carrots, <b>CELERY</b> , Olive Oil, Salt, Garlic, Citric Acid, Sage, Rosemary, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf. For Allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May also contain traces of Wheat, Egg, Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Milk, and Nuts	Energy: 283kJ/68kcal; Fat: 4.4g of which saturates 5.5g; Carbohydrate 1.6g of which sugars 1.5g; Protein 4.0g; Salt 0.5g	Keep Refrigerated at 0-5°C. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days.	Bring back to the boil whilst gently stirring; ensure sauce is piping hot before serving. Keep sauce hot above 65°C when serving	See packaging
<b>Duck Ragù</b>	Fresh Tomato Sauce with Duck	300g	Tomatoes (28%), Water, Duck (16%), Red Wine, Onions, Carrots, <b>CELERY</b> , Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, Garlic, Sage, Rosemary, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf. For Allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May also contain traces of Wheat, Egg, Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Milk, and Nuts	Energy: 276kJ/66kcal; Fat: 4.2g of which saturates 0.8g; Carbohydrate 1.8g of which sugars 1.5g; Protein 3.4g; Salt 0.4g	Keep Refrigerated at 0-5°C. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days.	Bring back to the boil whilst gently stirring; ensure sauce is piping hot before serving. Keep sauce hot above 65°C when serving	See packaging

<b>Fresh Papardelle</b>	Fresh Egg Pasta	250g	Flour 00 ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Pasteurised <b>EGG</b> (30%), Durum <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Salt, Rice Flour. For Allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May also contain traces of Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Milk, Nuts and Celery.	Energy: 1185kJ/280kcal; Fat: 4.0g of which saturates 1.1g; Carbohydrate 47.7g of which sugars 1.3g; Protein 12.6g; Salt 0.7g	Packed in a protective atmosphere. Keep Refrigerated at 0-5C. Once opened consume within 2 days. Suitable for freezing. Freeze on day of purchase and consume within 3 months, cook from frozen.	Fresh: Cook for 4-5 minutes in boiling water. Frozen: Cook for 5-6 minutes in boiling water.	See packaging
<b>Fresh Tagliatelle</b>	Fresh Egg Pasta	250g	Flour 00 ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Pasteurised <b>EGG</b> (30%), Durum <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Salt, Rice Flour. For Allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May also contain traces of Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Milk, Nuts and Celery.	Energy: 1185kJ/280kcal; Fat: 4.0g of which saturates 1.1g; Carbohydrate 47.7g of which sugars 1.3g; Protein 12.6g; Salt 0.7g	Packed in a protective atmosphere. Keep Refrigerated at 0-5C. Once opened consume within 2 days. Suitable for freezing. Freeze on day of purchase and consume within 3 months, cook from frozen.	Fresh: Cook for 4-5 minutes in boiling water. Frozen: Cook for 5-6 minutes in boiling water.	See packaging
<b>Fresh Mafalde</b>	Fresh Egg Pasta	250g	Flour 00 ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Pasteurised <b>EGG</b> (30%), Durum <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Salt, Rice Flour. For Allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May also contain traces of Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Milk, Nuts and Celery.	Energy: 1185kJ/280kcal; Fat: 4.0g of which saturates 1.1g; Carbohydrate 47.7g of which sugars 1.3g; Protein 12.6g; Salt 0.7g	Packed in a protective atmosphere. Keep Refrigerated at 0-5C. Once opened consume within 2 days. Suitable for freezing. Freeze on day of purchase and consume within 3 months, cook from frozen.	Fresh: Cook for 4-5 minutes in boiling water. Frozen: Cook for 5-6 minutes in boiling water.	See packaging
<b>Fresh Linguine:</b>	Fresh Egg Pasta	250g	Flour 00 ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Pasteurised <b>EGG</b> (30%), Durum <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Salt, Rice Flour. For Allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May also contain traces of Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Milk, Nuts and Celery.	Energy: 1185kJ/280kcal; Fat: 4.0g of which saturates 1.1g; Carbohydrate 47.7g of which sugars 1.3g; Protein 12.6g; Salt 0.7g	Packed in a protective atmosphere. Keep Refrigerated at 0-5C. Once opened consume within 2 days. Suitable for freezing. Freeze on day of purchase and consume within 3 months, cook from frozen.	Fresh: Cook for 4-5 minutes in boiling water. Frozen: Cook for 5-6 minutes in boiling water.	See packaging

<p><b>Parmesan:</b></p>	<p>Parmiggiano Reggiano Cheese</p>	<p>30g</p>	<p><b>MILK</b>, Salt, Calf Rennet. For allergens see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b>.</p>	<p>Energy: 1671kJ/402kcal; Fat: 30.0g of which saturates 20g; Carbohydrate 0g of which sugars 0g; Protein 32g; Salt 1.6g</p>	<p>Packed in a protective atmosphere. Keep Refrigerated at 0-5C. Once opened, consume within 3 days.</p>	<p>Use as required.</p>	<p>See packaging.</p>
<p><b>Via Vai Prosecco:</b></p>	<p>Prosecco Sparkling White Wine</p>	<p>75cl 10.5% ABV</p>	<p>Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> For allergens see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b>.</p>	<p>n/a</p>	<p>Store in a cool, dry place.</p>	<p>Use as required.</p>	<p>n/a</p>

Large Vegetarian Hamper

PRODUCTS	Description	Quantity	Ingredients	Nutrition per 100g	Storage	Preparations Guidelines	Best Before
<b>Tomato Sauce:</b>	Fresh Tomato Sauce	300g	Tomatoes (86%), Water, Onion, Extra Virgin Olive Oil(0.4%), Salt, Basil(0.6%), Garlic, Black Pepper. May also contain traces of Wheat, Egg, Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Milk, Nuts and Celery	Energy:182kj/44kcal; Fat: 2.6g of which saturates 0.4g; Carbohydrate 3.7g of which sugars 3.3g; Protein 0.8g; Salt 0.6g	Keep Refrigerated at 0-5°C. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days.	Bring back to the boil whilst gently stirring; ensure sauce is piping hot before serving. Keep sauce hot above 65°C when serving	See packaging.
<b>Arrabiata Sauce:</b>	Fresh Spicy Tomato Sauce	300g	Tomatoes (86%), Water, Onion, Extra Virgin Olive Oil(0.1.9%),Basil(0.6%), Garlic, Salt, Dried Chilli(0.2%). May also contain traces of Wheat, Egg, Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Milk, Nuts and Celery	Energy:182kj/44kcal; Fat: 2.6g of which saturates 0.4g; Carbohydrate 3.7g of which sugars 3.3g; Protein 0.8g; Salt 0.6g	Keep Refrigerated at 0-5°C. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days.	Bring back to the boil whilst gently stirring; ensure sauce is piping hot before serving. Keep sauce hot above 65°C when serving	See packaging.
<b>Garlic &amp; Parsley Butter:</b>	Butter with Parsley and Garlic	30g	Unsalted butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) (96%), Parsley (3%), Garlic powder (1%). For Allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May also contain traces of Wheat, Egg, Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Nuts and Celery.	Energy: 2956kj/719kcal; Fat: 79.0g of which saturates 50.0g; Carbohydrate 1.0g of which sugars 0.7g; Protein 0.9g; Salt 0.9g	Keep Refrigerated at 0-5°C. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days.	Cooking is not required. Ensure the pasta is piping hot to allow the heat of the pasta to melt the sauce.	See packaging
<b>Sage Butter:</b>	Butter with Sage	30g	Unsalted butter (95%) ( <b>MILK</b> ), Sage (5%) For Allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May also contain traces Wheat, Egg, Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Nuts and Celery.	Energy: 2975kj/724kcal; Fat: 78.7g of which saturates 49.8g; Carbohydrate 1.6g of which sugars 0.6g; Protein 1.1g; Salt 0.1g	Keep Refrigerated at 0-5°C. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days.	Cooking is not required. Ensure the pasta is piping hot to allow the heat of the pasta to melt the sauce.	See packaging
<b>Spinach &amp; Ricotta Ravioli:</b>	Fresh Egg Pasta Filled with Spinach & Ricotta	250g	Pasta (50%): Flour 00 ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Pasteurised Free Range <b>EGG</b> (30%), Durum <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Salt, Water. Filling (50%): Spinach (40%), Ricotta Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ) (40%), Italian Grated Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Preservative: <b>EGG</b> Lysozyme), Salt, Nutmeg, Garlic, Olive Oil. Dusted with Rice Flour. For Allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May also contain traces of Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Nuts and Celery.	Energy: 953kj/227kcal; Fat: 8.1g of which saturates 4.3g; Carbohydrate 24.9g of which sugars 1.6g; Protein 12.8g; Salt 1.1g	Packed in a protective atmosphere. Keep Refrigerated at 0-5C. Once opened, consume within 3 days. Suitable for freezing. Freeze on day of purchase and consume within 1 month, cook from frozen.	Bring 2 litres of water and a pinch of salt to the boil in a large pot. (You will need 2 litres for every 250g of pasta). Add the pasta and cook for 3-4 minutes for fresh pasta, or 4 - 5 minutes for frozen pasta. Drain and serve with parmesan and olive oil, or with your favourite sauce.	See packaging

<b>Beetroot &amp; Goats Cheese Ravioli:</b>	Fresh Egg Pasta Filled with Beetroot & Goat's Cheese	250g	<p>Pasta (50%): Flour 00 (<b>WHEAT</b>), Pasteurised Free Range <b>EGG</b> (30%), Durum <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Salt, Water.  Filling (50%): Beetroot (54%), Goat Cheese (<b>MILK</b>) (18%), Ricotta cheese (<b>MILK</b>), Breadcrumbs (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Salt, Yeast). Dusted with Rice Flour.  For Allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b>.  May also contain traces of Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Nuts and Celery.</p>	Energy: 905kJ/215kcal; Fat: 5.5g of which saturates 2.8g; Carbohydrate 30.2g of which sugars 3.8g; Protein 10.2g; Salt 0.6g	Packed in a protective atmosphere. Keep Refrigerated at 0-5C. Once opened, consume within 3 days. Suitable for freezing. Freeze on day of purchase and consume within 1 month, cook from frozen.	Bring 2 litres of water and a pinch of salt to the boil in a large pot. (You will need 2 litres for every 250g of pasta). Add the pasta and cook for 3-4 minutes for fresh pasta, or 4 - 5 minutes for frozen pasta. Drain and serve with parmesan and olive oil, or with your favourite sauce.	See packaging
<b>Pappardelle</b>	Fresh Egg Pasta	250g	<p>Flour 00 (<b>WHEAT</b>), Pasteurised <b>EGG</b> (30%), Durum <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Salt, Rice Flour.  For Allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b>.  May also contain traces of Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Milk, Nuts and Celery.</p>	Energy: 1185kJ/280kcal; Fat: 4.0g of which saturates 1.1g; Carbohydrate 47.7g of which sugars 1.3g; Protein 12.6g; Salt 0.7g	Packed in a protective atmosphere. Keep Refrigerated at 0-5C. Once opened consume within 2 days. Suitable for freezing. Freeze on day of purchase and consume within 3 months, cook from frozen.	Fresh: Cook for 4-5 minutes in boiling water. Frozen: Cook for 5-6 minutes in boiling water.	See packaging
<b>Mafalde:</b>	Fresh Egg Pasta	250g	<p>Flour 00 (<b>WHEAT</b>), Pasteurised <b>EGG</b> (30%), Durum <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Salt, Rice Flour.  For Allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b>.  May also contain traces of Fish, Crustaceans, Soya, Milk, Nuts and Celery.</p>	Energy: 1185kJ/280kcal; Fat: 4.0g of which saturates 1.1g; Carbohydrate 47.7g of which sugars 1.3g; Protein 12.6g; Salt 0.7g	Packed in a protective atmosphere. Keep Refrigerated at 0-5C. Once opened consume within 2 days. Suitable for freezing. Freeze on day of purchase and consume within 3 months, cook from frozen.	Fresh: Cook for 4-5 minutes in boiling water. Frozen: Cook for 5-6 minutes in boiling water.	See packaging
<b>4 x Parm x 30g</b>	Parmiggiano Reggiano Cheese	30g	<p><b>MILK</b>, Salt, Calf Rennet.  For allergens see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b>.</p>	Energy: 1671kJ/402kcal; Fat: 30.0g of which saturates 20g; Carbohydrate 0g of which sugars 0g; Protein 32g; Salt 1.6g	Packed in a protective atmosphere. Keep Refrigerated at 0-5C. Once opened, consume within 3 days.	Use as required.	See packaging.

<b>Prosecco:</b>	Prosecco Sparkling White Wine	75cl 10.5% ABV	Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> <b>For allergens see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS.</b>	n/a	Store in a cool, dry place.	Use as required.	n/a
------------------	-------------------------------	-------------------	---	-----	-----------------------------	------------------	-----

**CANNOLI KIT**

<b>PRODUCTS</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Ingredients</b>	<b>Nutrition per 100g</b>	<b>Storage</b>	<b>Preparations Guidelines</b>	<b>Best Before</b>
<b>Fresh ricotta cream</b>	Fresh ricotta cream	130g e	Ricotta 76% (pasteurized <b>MILK</b> whey, Ewe's <b>MILK</b> Cream, Cow's <b>MILK</b> cream, salt, acidity regulator: lactic acid), sugar, vegetable fiber. <b>For Allergens, see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS.</b>	Energy: 624kJ/149kcal; Fat: 8.4g of which saturates 6.7g; Carbohydrate 16.0g of which sugars 15.0g; Protein 2.6g; Salt 0.14g	Keep Refrigerated at 0-4°C. Once opened, use immediately.	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. cut the flap of the ricotta cream piping bag</li> <li>2. fill the cannoli with the ricotta cream by pressing the piping bag</li> <li>3. sprinkle the ends of the cannoli cream filled cannoli with the chocolate chips</li> <li>4. eat and enjoy the explosion of goodness and sweetness</li> </ol>	See packaging
<b>6 handmade mini-cannoli</b>	6 handmade mini-cannoli	55g e	soft <b>WHEAT</b> flour 00 type, vegetal oil (palm), sugar, non-hydrogenated fats and oils (fats-palm, oils-sunflower), <b>EGGS</b> , margarine (non-hydrogenated vegetal fats – palm, water), salt, flavors, cocoa. <b>For Allergens, see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS.</b>				
<b>Dark chocolate drops</b>	Dark chocolate drops - cocoa solids 47% minimum	10g e	sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithin ( <b>SOYA</b> ), vanilla natural extract. <b>For Allergens, see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS.</b> May also contain traces of Milk.				